
Agency Resource List

425.339.5250   

877.485.7316 or 

360.236.3385 

360.902.1876 

 888.674.6854 

 888.463.6332

Snohomish County Health Department
3020 Rucker Ave, Suite 104, Everett WA 98201-3900 
Reviews for food establishments and school kitchens
On-site sewage review 
Water/well review

Washington State Department of Health (DOH) 
Retail Food Code 

Washington State Department of Agriculture (WSDA) 
Wholesale licensing, cottage industry 

United States Department of Agriculture (USDA) 
Wholesale licensing, meat/poultry 

Federal Food & Drug Administration (FDA) 
Wholesale licensing, processed food     

Contacts for tax and licensing requirements for general business licenses, liquor licenses, business 
taxes, property taxes, and occupational taxes: 

Washington State Department of Revenue 
Unified Business Identifier (UBI) number, retail sales, business and occupation tax 
12100 NE 195th St., Suite 100, Bothell 98011

 425.984.6400 

Department of Labor & Industries 
Industrial insurance and medical aid, safety inspections & compliance, mobile food unit 

360.416.3000 
360.416.3000 

360.890.3500

425.304.1656 

approvals 525 E College Way, Suite H, Mount Vernon 98273 
Electrical permits
Safety inspection

Employment Security Department 
Unemployment insurance 
212 Maple Park Avenue SE, Olympia, WA 98501

Internal Revenue Service 
Federal unemployment tax, social security, and federal excise tax 
2707 Colby Ave Suite 705, Everett, WA 98201
www.irs.gov

Washington State Liquor Control Board 

State Office, 1025 Union Avenue SE, Olympia, WA 98501 
Liquor licenses https://lcb.wa.gov/licensing/licensing-services

360.664.1600 

Tax and License

https://lcb.wa.gov/licensing/licensing-services
https://doh.wa.gov/
https://agr.wa.gov/
https://www.usda.gov/
https://www.fda.gov/
https://www.irs.gov/
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 360.725.0377 

 360.902.3900 

 425.388.3433 

 425.388.3366 

425.388.3371

Recycling & Garbage Service
Verify service for a particular city or area of Snohomish County with the specific service provider.

Waste Management Snohomish County               1.800.592.9995

Arlington, Brier, Darrington, Edmonds (North of Lake Ballinger), Everett (South of 112th St SE), Gold Bar, Granite 
Falls, Lake Stevens, Lynnwood (East of Hwy 99), Marysville, Mill Creek, Mountlake Terrace, Mukilteo, Stanwood, 
Unincorporated Snohomish County

 425.259.0044 

425.778.6508

Rubatino Refuse Removal Inc.

Everett 

Republic Services of Lynnwood, Allied Waste Division
Edmonds, Lake Stevens, Lynnwood, Monroe, Startup, Sultan, Snohomish, 
Woodway, Unincorporated Snohomish County 

Waste Oil Companies  
This list is provided for informational purposes only and for the convenience of the user. This should not be taken 
as an endorsement by the Snohomish Health District. This is not a complete list of contractors available for 
services. Find more contractors in the Yellow Pages or similar references. This list may be amended at any time. 

Office of Secretary of State, Corporation Division 
Registration of firm or corporate name 
Republic Building, 801 Capitol Way S, Olympia 98501

Washington State Department of Licensing 
Statewide business license information, trade name registration 
PO Box 9030, Olympia 98507 

Snohomish County Assessor 
Parcel number information 
3000 Rockefeller Ave, M/S 510, Everett 98201

Snohomish County Treasurer 
Personal tax information 
3000 Rockefeller Ave, M/S 501, Everett 98201

Snohomish County Auditor 
Unincorporated Snohomish County business licenses 
3000 Rockefeller Ave, M/S 506, Everett 98201

206.243.7387, 855.422.5370 

253.572.3922 

800.892.9392 

Baker Commodities 

5795 South 130th Pl, Seattle 98178 

Darling International 

2041 Marc Ave, Tacoma 98421 

Mahoney Environmental
6333 1st Ave S, Seattle 98108 

Additional waste oil company information may be found a the following Seattle Public Utilities website 
Seattle Public Utilities 

https://www.rubatino.com/
https://www.wmnorthwest.com/snohomishcounty/
https://www.republicservices.com/municipality/lynnwood-wa
https://bakercommodities.com/our-locations/seattle-wa/
https://www.darlingii.com/
https://www.mahoneyes.com/
https://www.seattle.gov/utilities
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360.629.2181 

360.793.9509

360.794.7400 

425.670.8264 

 425.771.0235 

360.363.8100 

425.257.8800 

360.568.3115 

360.691.6441 

 425.775.5440 

425.743.4605 

425.670.5200

Sewer & Water Districts 
Contact for sewer connections, grease traps/vaults/interceptors, and water connections.

425.334.8588 

425.337.3647

425.774.7769 

360.652.8192 

425.355.3355 

360.668.6766 

Lake Stevens Sewer District 
1106 Vernon Rd., Suite A, Lake Stevens 98258

Mukilteo Water and Wastewater District 
PO Box 260 (7824 Mukilteo Speedway) Mukilteo 98275 

Olympic View Water and Sewer District 
8128 228th St SW, Edmonds  98026 

Seven Lakes Water Association (Lake Goodwin area) 
17507 W Lake Goodwin Rd, Stanwood 98292 

Silver Lake Water and Sewer District 
PO Box 13888 (15205 41st Ave SE) Bothell, 98012

Alderwood Water & Wastewater District 
3626 156th SW, Lynnwood WA 98087 

City of Brier (Public Works)
2901 228th St SW, Brier 98036 

City of Edmonds (Water and Sewer District) 
7110 210th St SW, Edmonds 98026 

City of Everett (Water and Sewer District) 
3200 Cedar St, Everett 98201

City of Granite Falls (Water and Sewer District) 
PO Box 1440 (215 S. Granite Ave) Granite Falls 98252

City of Lynnwood (Water and Sewer District) 
PO Box 5008 (19100 44th Ave W 98036) Lynnwood 98046 

City of Marysville (Water and Sewer District) 
80 Columbia Ave, Marysville 98270

City of Monroe (Water and Sewer District) 
806 West Main St, Monroe 98272

City of Mountlake Terrace (Public Works)
PO Box 72 (6204 215th St SW) Mountlake Terrace 98043

City of Snohomish City Utilities 
116 Union Ave, Snohomish 98290 

City of Stanwood Public Works 
10220 270th St NW, Stanwood 98292

City of Sultan (Public Works)
PO Box 1199 (703 1st St) Sultan 98294

Cross Valley Water District 
8802 180th St SE, Snohomish 98296

http://ci.granite-falls.wa.us/
https://awwd.com/
http://ci.brier.wa.us/publicworks/info.htm
https://www.edmondswa.gov/cms/one.aspx?portalId=16495016&pageId=19302355
https://www.everettwa.gov/619/Utility-Services
https://ci.granite-falls.wa.us/pages/public-works.php
https://www.lynnwoodwa.gov/Government/Departments/Public-Works/Sewer-and-Water-Utilities/Water-and-Sewer
https://www.marysvillewa.gov/340/Utility-Billing
https://www.monroewa.gov/96/Utility-Billing
https://www.cityofmlt.com/333/Public-Works
https://www.snohomishwa.gov/137/Utility-Billing
https://stanwoodwa.org/168/Utility-Billing
https://www.sultanwa.gov/178/Public-Works
https://www.crossvalleywater.net/
https://www.lkstevenssewer.org/
https://www.mukilteowwd.org/
https://olympicviewwater.com/
https://www.7lakeswater.com/
https://www.slwsd.com/
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Cities/Snohomish County 
Contact for zoning, building/plumbing permits, fire codes, occupancy requirements, other building 
requirements and local business licenses. 

360.403.3421 

425.775.5440 

425.806.6100

425.257.8700 

360.793.1101

360.691.6441

425.775.2525 

360.436.1131 

360.568.3115 

425.776.1161

425.263.8000 

360.793.2488 

425.622.9400

425.745.1891 

425.670.5000 

360.363.8000 

360.794.7400 

Arlington 
238 N Olympic, Arlington 98223 

Bothell 
18415 101st Ave NE, Bothell 98011

Brier 
2901 228th St SW, Brier 98036 

Darrington 
PO Box 397 (1005 Cascade St) Darrington 98241 

Edmonds 
121 5th Ave N, Edmonds 98020 

Everett 
2930 Wetmore Ave, Everett 98201

Gold Bar 
107 5th Street, Gold Bar WA 98251 

Granite Falls 
215 S Granite Avenue, Granite Falls, 98252

Index 
PO Box 88 (511 Ave A) Index 98256 

Lake Stevens 
Po Box 257 (1812 Main St) Lake Stevens 98258 

Lynnwood 
PO Box 5008 (19100 44th Ave W) Lynnwood 98046-5008 

Marysville 
501 Delta Ave, Marysville 98270

Mill Creek 
15728 Main St, Mill Creek 98012 

Monroe 
14841 179th Ave SE, Suite 320, Monroe 98272

Mountlake Terrace 
PO Box 72 (23204 58th Ave W) Mountlake Terrace 98043

Mukilteo 
11930 Cyrus Way, Mukilteo 98275 

Snohomish 
116 Union Ave, Snohomish 98290 

360.568.3115 

https://www.monroewa.gov/
https://www.arlingtonwa.gov/
https://www.bothellwa.gov/
http://www.ci.brier.wa.us/
https://townofdarrington.com/
https://www.edmondswa.gov/
https://www.everettwa.gov/
https://cityofgoldbar.us/
https://ci.granite-falls.wa.us/
https://www.lakestevenswa.gov/
https://www.lynnwoodwa.gov/Home
https://marysvillewa.gov/
https://millcreekwa.gov/
https://www.monroewa.gov/
https://www.cityofmlt.com/
https://mukilteowa.gov/
https://www.snohomishwa.gov/
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360.793.2231 

360.629.2181 

425.388.3311 Snohomish County Planning and Development 
3000 Rockefeller Ave, M/S 604, Everett 98201 

Stanwood 
10220 270th St NW, Stanwood 98292 

Sultan 
PO Box 1199 (319 Main St, Suite 200) Sultan 98294 

Woodway 
23920 113th Place W, Woodway 98020

206.542.4443

6.4.25

Environmental Health Division 
3020 Rucker Avenue, Suite 104  Everett, WA 98201-3900  fax: 425.339.5254  tel: 425.339.5250 

https://stanwoodwa.org/
https://www.sultanwa.gov/
https://www.townofwoodway.com/
https://snohomishcountywa.gov/5169/Planning-Development-Services
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