

Snohomish County Health Department 3020 Rucker Ave, Suite 104, Everett WA 98201-3900 Reviews for food establishments and school kitchens On-site sewage review Water/well review	425.339.5250
<u>Washington State Department of Health (DOH)</u> Retail Food Code	877.485.7316 or 360.236.3385
<u>Washington State Department of Agriculture (WSDA)</u> Wholesale licensing, cottage industry	360.902.1876
<u>United States Department of Agriculture (USDA)</u> Wholesale licensing, meat/poultry	888.674.6854
<u>Federal Food & Drug Administration (FDA)</u> Wholesale licensing, processed food	888.463.6332
Tax and License	
Contacts for tax and licensing requirements for general business licenses, liquor licenses, business taxes, property taxes, and occupational taxes:	
Washington State Department of Revenue Unified Business Identifier (UBI) number, retail sales, business and occupation tax 12100 NE 195th St., Suite 100, Bothell 98011	425.984.6400
Department of Labor & Industries Industrial insurance and medical aid, safety inspections & compliance, mobile food unit approvals 525 E College Way, Suite H, Mount Vernon 98273 Electrical permits Safety inspection	360.416.3000 360.416.3000
Employment Security Department Unemployment insurance 212 Maple Park Avenue SE, Olympia, WA 98501	360.890.3500
Internal Revenue Service Federal unemployment tax, social security, and federal excise tax 2707 Colby Ave Suite 705, Everett, WA 98201 www.irs.gov	425.304.1656
Washington State Liquor Control Board State Office, 1025 Union Avenue SE, Olympia, WA 98501 Liquor licenses https://lcb.wa.gov/licensing/licensing-services	360.664.1600

Agency Resource List

Office of Secretary of State, Corporation Division 360.725.0377
Registration of firm or corporate name
Republic Building, 801 Capitol Way S, Olympia 98501

Washington State Department of Licensing 360.902.3900
Statewide business license information, trade name registration
PO Box 9030, Olympia 98507

Snohomish County Assessor 425.388.3433
Parcel number information
3000 Rockefeller Ave, M/S 510, Everett 98201

Snohomish County Treasurer 425.388.3366
Personal tax information
3000 Rockefeller Ave, M/S 501, Everett 98201

Snohomish County Auditor 425.388.3371
Unincorporated Snohomish County business licenses
3000 Rockefeller Ave, M/S 506, Everett 98201

Recycling & Garbage Service

Verify service for a particular city or area of Snohomish County with the specific service provider.

[Waste Management Snohomish County](#) 1.800.592.9995
Arlington, Brier, Darrington, Edmonds (North of Lake Ballinger), Everett (South of 112th St SE), Gold Bar, Granite Falls, Lake Stevens, Lynnwood (East of Hwy 99), Marysville, Mill Creek, Mountlake Terrace, Mukilteo, Stanwood, Unincorporated Snohomish County

[Rubatino Refuse Removal Inc.](#) 425.259.0044
Everett

[Republic Services of Lynnwood, Allied Waste Division](#) 425.778.6508
Edmonds, Lake Stevens, Lynnwood, Monroe, Startup, Sultan, Snohomish, Woodway, Unincorporated Snohomish County

Waste Oil Companies

This list is provided for informational purposes only and for the convenience of the user. This should not be taken as an endorsement by the Snohomish Health District. This is not a complete list of contractors available for services. Find more contractors in the Yellow Pages or similar references. This list may be amended at any time.

[Baker Commodities](#) 206.243.7387, 855.422.5370
5795 South 130th Pl, Seattle 98178

[Darling International](#) 253.572.3922
2041 Marc Ave, Tacoma 98421

[Mahoney Environmental](#) 800.892.9392
6333 1st Ave S, Seattle 98108

Additional waste oil company information may be found at the following Seattle Public Utilities website
[Seattle Public Utilities](#)

Sewer & Water Districts

Contact for sewer connections, grease traps/vaults/interceptors, and water connections.

<u>Alderwood Water & Wastewater District</u> 3626 156 th SW, Lynnwood WA 98087	425.743.4605
<u>City of Brier (Public Works)</u> 2901 228 th St SW, Brier 98036	425.775.5440
<u>City of Edmonds (Water and Sewer District)</u> 7110 210 th St SW, Edmonds 98026	425.771.0235
<u>City of Everett (Water and Sewer District)</u> 3200 Cedar St, Everett 98201	425.257.8800
<u>City of Granite Falls (Water and Sewer District)</u> PO Box 1440 (215 S. Granite Ave) Granite Falls 98252	360.691.6441
<u>City of Lynnwood (Water and Sewer District)</u> PO Box 5008 (19100 44 th Ave W 98036) Lynnwood 98046	425.670.5200
<u>City of Marysville (Water and Sewer District)</u> 80 Columbia Ave, Marysville 98270	360.363.8100
<u>City of Monroe (Water and Sewer District)</u> 806 West Main St, Monroe 98272	360.794.7400
<u>City of Mountlake Terrace (Public Works)</u> PO Box 72 (6204 215th St SW) Mountlake Terrace 98043	425.670.8264
<u>City of Snohomish City Utilities</u> 116 Union Ave, Snohomish 98290	360.568.3115
<u>City of Stanwood Public Works</u> 10220 270th St NW, Stanwood 98292	360.629.2181
<u>City of Sultan (Public Works)</u> PO Box 1199 (703 1st St) Sultan 98294	360.793.9509
<u>Cross Valley Water District</u> 8802 180th St SE, Snohomish 98296	360.668.6766
<u>Lake Stevens Sewer District</u> 1106 Vernon Rd., Suite A, Lake Stevens 98258	425.334.8588
<u>Mukilteo Water and Wastewater District</u> PO Box 260 (7824 Mukilteo Speedway) Mukilteo 98275	425.355.3355
<u>Olympic View Water and Sewer District</u> 8128 228 th St SW, Edmonds 98026	425.774.7769
<u>Seven Lakes Water Association (Lake Goodwin area)</u> 17507 W Lake Goodwin Rd, Stanwood 98292	360.652.8192
<u>Silver Lake Water and Sewer District</u> PO Box 13888 (15205 41st Ave SE) Bothell, 98012	425.337.3647

Cities/Snohomish County

Contact for zoning, building/plumbing permits, fire codes, occupancy requirements, other building requirements and local business licenses.

Arlington 238 N Olympic, Arlington 98223	360.403.3421
Bothell 18415 101st Ave NE, Bothell 98011	425.806.6100
Brier 2901 228th St SW, Brier 98036	425.775.5440
Darrington PO Box 397 (1005 Cascade St) Darrington 98241	360.436.1131
Edmonds 121 5th Ave N, Edmonds 98020	425.775.2525
Everett 2930 Wetmore Ave, Everett 98201	425.257.8700
Gold Bar 107 5th Street, Gold Bar WA 98251	360.793.1101
Granite Falls 215 S Granite Avenue, Granite Falls, 98252	360.691.6441
Index PO Box 88 (511 Ave A) Index 98256	360.793.2488
Lake Stevens Po Box 257 (1812 Main St) Lake Stevens 98258	425.622.9400
Lynnwood PO Box 5008 (19100 44th Ave W) Lynnwood 98046-5008	425.670.5000
Marysville 501 Delta Ave, Marysville 98270	360.363.8000
Mill Creek 15728 Main St, Mill Creek 98012	425.745.1891
Monroe 14841 179th Ave SE, Suite 320, Monroe 98272	360.794.7400
Mountlake Terrace PO Box 72 (23204 58th Ave W) Mountlake Terrace 98043	425.776.1161
Mukilteo 11930 Cyrus Way, Mukilteo 98275	425.263.8000
Snohomish 116 Union Ave, Snohomish 98290	360.568.3115

Agency Resource List

Snohomish County Planning and Development 3000 Rockefeller Ave, M/S 604, Everett 98201	425.388.3311
Stanwood 10220 270th St NW, Stanwood 98292	360.629.2181
Sultan PO Box 1199 (319 Main St, Suite 200) Sultan 98294	360.793.2231
Woodway 23920 113th Place W, Woodway 98020	206.542.4443